
                                          Purchasing and Contracting 

                                      BID TABULATIONS Bid Opening Date: August 21, 2019 

                                     Invitation to Bid (ITB) no. 19-101128                                                      Price Schedule Opening:  September 9, 2019 

                                  Street Sweeping Service  

Line Item 

No. 

(A)                               

LOCATIONS

(B)                                                                                                  

BOUNDARIES

(C)    

PROXIMITY 

SERVICE AREA

(IN MILES)

(D)   

UNIT 

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

1 Memorial Drive Candler Rd to Goldsmith Rd (including medians) 32.8 Mile 82 2,689.60       100 3,280.00      

2 Briarcliff Rd. N. Druid Hills Rd. to LaVista Rd. 11.2 Mile 82 918.40           100 1,120.00      

3 Chamblee-Tucker Rd. LaVista Rd. to I-85 (Location w. Medians) 21.6 Mile 82 1,771.20       100 2,160.00      

4 Church St. Lawrenceville Hwy. to City of Decatur (Location w. Medians) 2.8 Mile 82 229.60           100 280.00         

5 Clifton Rd. Briarcliff Rd. to N. Decatur Rd. 3.3 Mile 82 270.60           100 330.00         

6 Cooledge Rd. Lawrenceville Hwy. to US 78 1.7 Mile 82 139.40           100 170.00         

7 DeKalb Industrial Way Lawrenceville Hwy. to MARTA Property 2.4 Mile 82 196.80           100 240.00         

8 E. Ponce de Leon Ave. Memorial Dr./Hwy. 78 to I-285 and I-285 to City of Decatur 20.8 Mile 82 1,705.60       100 2,080.00      

9 Mtn. Industrial Blvd. N. Hairston to Lawrenceville Hwy. (Location w. Medians) 13.6 Mile 82 1,115.20       100 1,360.00      

10 N. Deshon Rd. Rockbridge to Gwinnett CL 2.2 Mile 82 180.40           100 220.00         

11 N. Druid Hills Rd. Lawrenceville Hwy. to Briarcliff Rd. 7.6 Mile 82 623.20           100 760.00         

12 N. Hairston Rd. Rockbridge to Mtn. Industrial Blvd. 5.4 Mile 82 442.80           100 540.00         

13 Northcrest Rd. Chamblee-Tucker Rd. to I-85 1.6 Mile 82 131.20           100 160.00         

14 Pleasantdale Rd. Tucker-Norcross Rd. 4.0 Mile 82 328.00           100 400.00         

15 Shallowford Rd. Briarcliff Rd. to I-285 6.6 Mile 82 541.20           100 660.00         

16 Tucker-Norcross Rd. Chamblee-Tucker Rd. to Pleasantdale Rd. 0.4 Mile 82 32.80             100 40.00           

17 Candler Memorial Drive to Flat shoals Road (Location w. Medians) 12.8 Mile 82 1,049.60       100 1,280.00      

TOTAL - GROUP I - (Sum of Line Items 1-17 (Column F): 150.76 12,365.60     15,076.00   

AC Sweepers  and 

Maintenance 
Pateco Services, LLC 

Agent:   Beverly D. Williams 

Page 1 of 4



                                          Purchasing and Contracting 

                                      BID TABULATIONS Bid Opening Date: August 21, 2019 

                                     Invitation to Bid (ITB) no. 19-101128                                                      Price Schedule Opening:  September 9, 2019 

                                  Street Sweeping Service  

Line Item 

No. 

(A)                               

LOCATIONS

(B)                                                                                                  

BOUNDARIES

(C)    

PROXIMITY 

SERVICE AREA

(IN MILES)

(D)   

UNIT 

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

AC Sweepers  and 

Maintenance 
Pateco Services, LLC 

Agent:   Beverly D. Williams 

GROUP II

18 DeKalb Medical Pkwy. Beginning to End 2.8 Mile 82 229.60           100 280.00         

19 Evans Mill Rd. Browns Mill Rd. to City of Lithonia 9.6 Mile 82 787.20           100 960.00         

20 Hillandale Dr. Fairington Rd. Bridge over I-20 to Lithonia Industrial Blvd. 2.2 Mile 82 180.40           100 220.00         

21 Klondike Rd. Main St. to City of Stonecrest/S. River 11.8 Mile 82 967.60           100 1,180.00      

22 Panola Rd. Snapfinger Rd. to S. Stone Mtn.-Lithonia Rd. 8.0 Mile 82 656.00           100 800.00         

23 Redan Rd. Covington Hwy. to S. Stone Mtn.-Lithonia Rd. 6.2 Mile 82 508.40           100 620.00         

24 S. Stone Mtn.-Lith. Rd. City of Lithonia to Rockbridge Rd. 6.4 Mile 82 524.80           100 640.00         

25 Salem Rd. Browns Mill Rd. to Evans Mill Rd. 2.4 Mile 82 196.80           100 240.00         

26 S. Deshon Rd. Gwinnett County Line to Stephenson Rd. 4.2 Mile 82 344.40           100 420.00         

27 Turner Hill Rd. Covington Hwy. to Rockland Rd. (Location w. Medians) 6.8 Mile 82 557.60           100 680.00         

TOTAL - GROUP II - (Sum of Line Items 18-27 (Column F): 60.36 4,949.52       6,036.00      

GROUP III

28 Bouldercrest Rd. Henry County Line to Fayetteville Rd. 13.2 Mile 82 1,082.40       100 1,320.00      

29 Camp Rd. Entire Length 1.0 Mile 82 82.00             100 100.00         

30 Clifton Springs Rd. Panthersville Rd. to Clifton Church Rd. 4.0 Mile 82 328.00           100 400.00         

31 Columbia Dr. Katie Kerr Dr. to Flat Shoals Pkwy. 11.8 Mile 82 967.60           100 1,180.00      

32 Constitution Rd. Bouldercrest Rd. to Fayetteville Rd. 3.6 Mile 82 295.20           100 360.00         

33 Flakes Mill Rd. Flat Shoals Pkwy. to Henry County Line 8.2 Mile 82 672.40           100 820.00         

34 Glenwood Rd. Covington Hwy. to I-20 8.2 Mile 82 672.40           100 820.00         

Page 2 of 4



                                          Purchasing and Contracting 

                                      BID TABULATIONS Bid Opening Date: August 21, 2019 

                                     Invitation to Bid (ITB) no. 19-101128                                                      Price Schedule Opening:  September 9, 2019 

                                  Street Sweeping Service  

Line Item 

No. 

(A)                               

LOCATIONS

(B)                                                                                                  

BOUNDARIES

(C)    

PROXIMITY 

SERVICE AREA

(IN MILES)

(D)   

UNIT 

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

AC Sweepers  and 

Maintenance 
Pateco Services, LLC 

Agent:   Beverly D. Williams 

35 Holcombe Rd. Redan Rd. to Kensington Rd. 0.4 Mile 82 32.80             100 40.00           

36 Kensington Rd. Travis Trace/Holcombe Rd. to Convington Hwy. 3.0 Mile 82 246.00           100 300.00         

37 Panthersville Rd. Flat Shoals Pkwy. to Bouldercrest Rd. 6.8 Mile 82 557.60           100 680.00         

38 River Rd. Bouldercrest Rd. to Snapfinger Rd. 16.8 Mile 82 1,377.60       100 1,680.00      

39 Snapfinger Rd. Flat Shoals Pkwy. to Wesley Chapel Rd. 3.6 Mile 82 295.20           100 360.00         

40 S. Hairston Rd. Wesley Chapel Rd. to Rockbridge Rd. (Location w. Median) 22.4 Mile 82 1,836.80       100 2,240.00      

41 Wesley Chapel Rd. Flat Shoals Pkwy. To Covington Hwy. (Location w. Medians) 16.4 Mile 82 1,344.80       100 1,640.00      

TOTAL - GROUP III - (Sum of Line Items 28-41 (Column F): 119.40 9,790.80       11,940.00   

Bidder's Rate per Hour for Supplementary/ Emergency On-call Sweeping Services: 100.00 225.00

Bidder's Rate per Mile for Additional Work: 82.00 115.00

20% 20%

Yes Yes

Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting: Yes Yes

Vendor Submitted Price Schedule in Separately Sealed Envelope: Yes Yes

NOTES:  Detail Justification

(1) Recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidders:  

      Pateco Services, LLC  1605 Spectrum Drive, Lawrenceville, GA  30043

      AC Sweepers and Maintenance, Inc. 3620 Kennesaw N. Ind. Pkwy, Kennesaw, GA 30144

LSBE Participation: 

Vendor Attended Mandatory Pre- Bid Conference: 

(2) The bid submitted by Sweeping Corporation of America  was deemed non-responsive because 

the Bidder included the Price Schedule with the bid documents outside of the separately sealed 

envelope

Number of Bids Received:    3 

Page 3 of 4



                                          Purchasing and Contracting 

                                      BID TABULATIONS Bid Opening Date: August 21, 2019 

                                     Invitation to Bid (ITB) no. 19-101128                                                      Price Schedule Opening:  September 9, 2019 

                                  Street Sweeping Service  

Line Item 

No. 

(A)                               

LOCATIONS

(B)                                                                                                  

BOUNDARIES

(C)    

PROXIMITY 

SERVICE AREA

(IN MILES)

(D)   

UNIT 

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

(E)              

UNIT

PRICE          

(Per Mile) 

 (F)                             

TOTAL  

AC Sweepers  and 

Maintenance 
Pateco Services, LLC 

Agent:   Beverly D. Williams 

Agent __________________________          Date: _____________

Witness: ________________________          Date: _____________

Page 4 of 4


